

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Shri Manas Basu

Sessions Case No. 64 of 2025

Com. Reg. No. 64 of 2025
CNR No. WBDD01-000202-2025
J.O. Code No. WB00598

02
24.01.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of 05 (five) accused.

Learned Panel P.P is present by filing hazira.

Out of 05 (five) accused, on C.B., one accused, Rahul Roy (A-6), is present in Court.

Learned Defence Counsel (LADCS) files hazira on behalf of the accused, Rahul Roy (A-6).

Two separate petitions have been filed on behalf of the rest 04 (four) accused, Goutam Roy (A-1), Manaj Mahanta (A-2), Milon Mali (A-3) & Alok Saha (A-5), seeking time for appearance of the said four accused on the ground as stated in the petitions.

Heard. Considered and both the prayers are allowed.

Heard the Learned Defence Counsel (LADCS) in respect of appointment letter for the accused, Rahul Roy (A-6). Considered. Accordingly, the Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat, is hereby directed to issue appointment letter to defend the accused, Rahul Roy (A-6).

The case is adjourned.

Fixing 04.04.2025 for appearance of the 05 (five) accused and further order.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Secretary, D.L.S.A., Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat, for information and taking necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat