

SESSIONS CASE NO NO 64 OF 2025 (64 OF 2025)

Present : Sri Anil Kr. Kushwaha J.O.Code No.WB 00945

CNR: WBDDOI-000202-2025.

06.

04-08-2025 Regular P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for appearance and order.

All the five accused persons on Court bail are present with their Ld. Advocate.

LADCS files hajira on behalf of accused Rahul Roy.

Ld. P.P. is present by filing hajira .

Case is adjourned today.

Fix 06-11-2025 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused persons on bail as before.

Addl. Sess. Judge, 1st Court, In-ch.

Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.