

**SESSIONS CASE NO NO 64 OF 2025 ( 64 OF 2025 )**

Present : Sri S.K. Pathak J.O.Code No.WB 00830

CNR: WBDDOI-000202-2025.

07.

06-11-2025

Today is fixed for appearance and order.

Out of five accused persons all on Court bail,three namely Alok Saha,Rahul Roy ,Monoj Mandal are present with their Ld. Advocate and rest two are absent by separate time prayer for appearance.

LADCS files hajira on behalf of accused Rahul Roy.

Ld. P.P. is present by filing hajira .

Hd. Consd. Time prayer is allowed as a last chance.

Fix 19-01-2026 for appearance and consideration of charge. i/d necessary order.

Addl. Sess. Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.